
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018093-2023 

Contract

Brighton and Hove Community Equipment Service

Brighton & Hove City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018093

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034a93  

Published 26 June 2023, 12:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall,Norton Road

HOVE

BN33BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273291949

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018093-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018093-2023
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Brighton and Hove Community Equipment Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Brighton and Hove City Council and NHS Sussex* are seeking bids for the Provision of a
Community Equipment Service. Full details of the tender are available by downloading the
full suite of Tender Documents available at the website shown above.

*Please note that on 1st July 2022, the CCGs in Sussex (East Sussex CCG, West Sussex CCG
and Brighton & Hove CCG), which make up Sussex NHS Commissioners, will cease to exist.
At this time the Integrated Care Board (ICB) in Sussex will be established, to be known
formally as NHS Sussex. NHS Sussex will assume all the commissioning functions from
Sussex NHS Commissioners.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £27,650,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 5

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brighton and Hove City Council and NHS Sussex* are seeking bids for the Provision of an
Integrated Community Equipment Service. Full details of the tender are available by
downloading the full suite of Tender Documents available at the website shown above.

*Please note that on 1st July 2022, the CCGs in Sussex (East Sussex CCG, West Sussex CCG
and Brighton & Hove CCG), which make up Sussex NHS Commissioners, will cease to exist.
At this time the Integrated Care Board (ICB) in Sussex will be established, to be known
formally as NHS Sussex. NHS Sussex will assume all the commissioning functions from
Sussex NHS Commissioners.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017390

/Notice/017390-2022


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nottingham Rehab Limited

Coalville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House

01948041

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £28,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,800,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-05-17T10:13:58+0100
	TCPDF




